
C C

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-15
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE LOW BID OF

REEVES CONSTRUCTION CO. FOR THE
LYN1’JHURST DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, on March 5, 2020, an Advertisement for Bids for the Lynnhurst
Drainage Improvement Project was published on the City’s website and in South Carolina
Business Opportunities (SCBO); and

WHEREAS, on April 2, 2020, four (4) sealed bids were received, publicly
opened and read aloud; and

WHEREAS, the low bid by Reeves Construction Co. is in the amount of
$917,615.00; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of North Augusta find
that the awarding of such bid is in the best interest of the City.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of
the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, in meeting duly assembled and by the authority
thereof that Reeves Construction Co. shall be awarded the contract for the Lynnhurst Drainage
Improvements at a bid amount of $917,615.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that construction contingency funding shall
also be provided in the amount of $82,385.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the funding sources for this contract shall
be as follows:

SC RIA Grant $ 300,000.00
Stormwater Utility Fund Previous Years Misc. Drainage Projects $ 500,000.00
Stormwater Utility Fund 2020 Budget Capital Projects $ 116,449.00
Stormwater Utility Fund Unrestricted Fund Balance $ 83,551.00
Total $ 1,000,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Administrator is authorized to
execute any documents required for the entering into of this contract.



C C

RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE LOW BID OF REEVES CONSTRUCTION Co. FOR THE LYNNHURST

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Page 2

DONE, RATIFIED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF NORTH AUGUSTA, SOUTH CAROLINA, ON THIS

_______

DAY OF APRIL, 2020.

ATTEST:

Sharon Lamar, City Clerk



C C

City of North Augusta
Bid Tabulation Sheet

Project: Lynnhurst Drainage Improvements Date/TIme: April 2, 2020 at 1100 AM
Department: Engineering & Public Works Project #1: 2020ENG003

General
Bidder Demolition Grading Roadway Storm Sanitary Erosion Control Total

Conditions

Beam’s Contracting $158,047.00 $112,882.00 $75,660.00 $185,842.50 $359,131.00 $34,146.00 $3121530 $956923 80

Barnett Southern $179,440.86 $161,218.76 $48,599.83 $185,528 20 $397,740.87 $40,503.90 $29,852.34 $1,042,884.76

Reeves Construction $137,760.00 $171,185.00 $14066000 $133,120.00 $282,035.00 $25,430.00 $27,425.00 $917,615.00

Wiley Easton $198,000.00 $173,400.00 $86,30000 $150,700.00 $805,850.00 $71,250.00 $24,800.00 $1,510,300 00

Beams orignal bd for Erosion Control was a total of $31,245.30, but the unit prices listed totaled $31,215 30

Therefore their orginal total of $956,953 80 Is reduced to $956,923.80

Reeves bid included Item 2.10 Removal of unsuitable subgrade, which was a duplicate item with Item 3 02
The item 210 total of $5,000 was removed from their bid to make their total $917,615.00.

Wiley Easton bId $2500 per IF for item 4.03. At 40 LF, this total Is $1000 However, they lIsted a total price of
$2,500. Therefore, their bid total was reduced $1,500 from $1,511,800.00 to $1,510,300

Ag’,t\/
ScsI tIll Cuuilinci ‘, Ru ‘tofu nit


